## 502527635 10/10/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2572875

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA						
			Name	Execution Date			
HENDRIK DE LANGE				10/03/2013			
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Name:	OCTROOIFAI	BRIEK E	B.V.				
Street Address:		POSTBOX 40221					
City:	ENSCHEDE						
State/Country:	<b></b>	NETHERLANDS					
Postal Code:	7504RE				=		
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1						
PROPERTY NUMBE			Number		<u>=</u>		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number	/ Туре	29469					
Property Application Number	/ Type :	29469					
Property Application Number	r Type : E DATA	JL	363				
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	/ Type : E DATA	2)263-43	363				
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone:	/ Type : E DATA (202 202	2)263-43 263430	363 329 0				
Property Application Number  CORRESPONDENC  Fax Number: Phone: Email:	/ Type : E DATA (202 202 ARC	2)263-43 263430 DBERTS	363 329 0 S@SGRLAW.COM				
Property Application Number  CORRESPONDENC  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will	E DATA (202 202: ARC	2)263-43 263430 DBERTS	329 0 S@SGRLAW.COM n the email attempt is unsuccessful.				
Property Application Number  CORRESPONDENC  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name	Type :  E DATA  (202 202: ARC be sent via US Mae: DEN	2)263-43 263430 DBERTS ail when	329 0 S@SGRLAW.COM in the email attempt is unsuccessful. RODGERS				
Property Application Number  CORRESPONDENC  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	Type  E DATA  (202 202 ARC The sent via US Mate 105	2)263-4( 263430) DBERTS ail when NNIS C. 5 THOM	329 0 S@SGRLAW.COM of the email attempt is unsuccessful. RODGERS MAS JEFFERSON STREET, SUITE 400				
Property Application Number  CORRESPONDENC  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name	Type : E DATA  (202 202 ARC be sent via US Ma 105 SMI	2)263-43 2634300 DBERTS ail when NNIS C. 5 THOM	329 0 S@SGRLAW.COM in the email attempt is unsuccessful. RODGERS				
Property Application Number  CORRESPONDENC  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA  (202 202: ARC  be sent via US Ma e: DEN 105: SMI WA:	2)263-43 2634300 DBERTS ail when NNIS C. 5 THOM	329 0 S@SGRLAW.COM of the email attempt is unsuccessful. RODGERS MAS JEFFERSON STREET, SUITE 400 MBRELL & RUSSELL, LLP				

/Ayisha M. Roberts/

10/10/2013

Total Attachments: 2

Signature:

Date:

source=034591R002DES\_Assignment#page1.tif source=034591R002DES\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031379 FRAME: 0612

## ASSIGNMENT

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled

## **OPENER**

	PATENT PROPERTY referred ck one)	to in this agi	reement is:	
	a patent application for this in this assignment.	vention, exe	cuted by the ASSIG	SNOR(S) concurrently with
	U.S. Patent Application Seria	l No	, filed	(date).
	a U.S. Patent Application bas PCT International Application Serial No,	No.	_filed on	(U.S. Application
	U.S. Patent No.		(date).	
the p	PATENT PROPERTY also incontents and patent applications PATENT PROPERTY assigne	identified at	ove.	ntinuations and extensions of
	ck one)	u unuei mis	agreement is.	
$\boxtimes$	U.S. patent property only.			
	Worldwide patent property. benefit of the filing date of an	In this case, y U.S. or fore	the ASSIGNEE sheign patent applicat	all have the right to claim the ion for this invention.
The	term ENTIRE PATENT RIGHT the full and exclusive the entire right, title the right to sue and the right to claim pri provisions, based or	e right to the and interest recover for a ority under 3	invention; in and to the PATE ny past infringements 5 USC 119, 35 USC	NT PROPERTY; nt; and, C 120, or any other applicable
The	ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in the	nis agreemer	nt are identified on I	page 2 of this Assignment.
The	following ASSIGNEE is the red	cipient of the	entire rights assign	ied herein:
		Postbo	abriek B.V. ox 40221 le 7504RE	

This ASSIGN	IEE is:	
(check one)		An Individual.
		A Partnership.
	$\boxtimes$	A Corporation/Entity of Netherlands (specify state or country)
		(other)

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the ENTIRE PATENT RIGHTS.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the right, title and interest, for the use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNOR(S) authorize any attorneys and agents who have a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Signature:

Date: OCTOBER 3, 2013

Name: Hendrik de Lange